CH \$40.00 377956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300153

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/21/2014	Banking Association: TEXAS
Oxford Finance LLC		03/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhotoThera, Inc.	
Street Address:	1292 Dolores Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779560	THERACAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (650) 287-2162
Email: info@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: MARGARET M. POWERS, SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1:2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210Address Line 4:SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11415.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Powers
SIGNATURE:	/margaret m. powers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=11415-005_Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_03_21_2014_THERACAP#page1.tif source=11415-005_Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_03_21_2014_THERACAP#page2.tif source=11415-005_Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_03_21_2014_THERACAP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0679

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 21, 2014, by Comerica Bank, as Collateral Agent and Lender, and Oxford Finance LLC as successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation, as Lender (each a "Lender" and collectively "Lenders") to PhotoThera, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 1292 Dolores Street, San Francisco, California 94110 ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademark THERACAP which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 3779560 registered on April 20, 2010 (the "Trademark") to Lenders under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 11, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2011, at Reel Number 4483 and Frame Number 0736; and

WHEREAS Company wishes to obtain from Lenders a reassignment and release of the security interest for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS Lenders wish to reassign all interest that Lenders may have in the Trademark to Company.

Now therefore, in exchange for the indefeasible payment of \$3,300 dollars (\$3,300.00) by Company to Lenders, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lenders agree that they release their security interest in the Trademark and reassign to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lenders in the Trademark.

This Agreement may be executed by facsimile and in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LENDERS:		
COMERICA	BANK (as Collateral Agent and Lend	er)
	Dader	
Signature		
	D 11 C	
Name:	David Ferree	
Title:	Vice President	
OXFORD FI	NANCE LLC (as Lender)	
-		
Signature		
Name:		

Title: _

LENDERS:
COMERICA BANK (as Collateral Agent and Lender)
Signature
Name:
Title:
OXFORD FINANCE LLC (as Lender)
Signature
Name: T.A.Lox
Title: